Torr =2 .

Automatic Bobbin-thread Winding and Feeding Device
TREDHKRERE

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and "2.5" indicate the lengih {(in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Y A NITHBIZEBLT

1 URA MR-V DO#0L, #02 ZOME, A—-Y T "g1d"0BB 2R TE V.,
2 MEBORTE. EREFHL, 01, 255 0HER, By (BA—-bL) 22LET,
3L BHEHMO () I HELFBALTVWI FERRATHDI L EKLE T, '
4 1 ZAPA-VD————— B, BERATHILEERLET,

29324209
No.1254-00







CONTENTS
H A

1.CONVEY UNIT COMPONENTS ... . s

Wity MR

2. UNWINDING UNIT COMPONENTS ..... ... i

Bhaoy bEE

S WINDING UNIT COMPONENTS ... .. e

AEFIZY MNERK

4, SUPPORT UNIT COMPONENTS ... ... e

ZRL=w b &

5 HOUSING COMPONENTS .. .. e e

42T ES

6. THREAD MEASURING UNIT COMPONENTS ... ... ... et

@B L oz NER

7.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... ..o e

HAZAER

8. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...... ...

R LA

NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... . e

]



1.CONVEY UNIT COMPONENTS
ko MNEE




SR-2300001-00
GAN-021010A0
GAR-02102000
GAN-021030A0
GAW-02104000

DESCRIPTION v ooy A A
BEARING ii i A
CONVEY ARM ASH. YUY - A3
CONVEY SHAFT NIy 7

CONVEY RING ASH.
CONVEY RING PLATE

DDA
MUY A%

GAW-DZT06000
GAW-02106000
GAW-02107000
GAW-02111000
GAW-02112000

CONVEY RING COLLAR
CONVEY BELT PLATE
CONVEY SHAFT COLLAR
CHUCK BASE PLATE 17
CHUCK NEIL

ICFNIINZ
VYL ISR
WIS hT-
Fryaa' 24417
Feahilh

GAW-GZ1T3000
GAW-92114000
GAW-02115000
GAW-62116000
GAW-021170A0

CHUCK REIL SHAFT

CHUCK NEIL SPRING

CHUCK STOPPER

CHUCK STOPPER SUPPORT
THREAD HOLDER PLATE ASM,

Fra 3 AT 7
Fray3{ASP
FeyyAhyn
Fra)2han $§° -}
{hERR 4393

B et et e mof e e i o] e
D 00 =3 LN LD DD e O3 G 00 =T O LT B LD BRI

GAW-0Z2T2T000
GAW-021220A0
GAW-02123000

PULLEY
IDLER PULLEY ASH.
ROTATING IDLER SHAFT

FAF7 7 =7
Y74y 77 -1
BAM 74N 9

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

2

2

1

I

1

3

1

1

T

1

1

GAW-02 124000 ROTATING ¥OTOR PULLEY F4b e-27 -9 1

GAR-02125000 ROTATING PULLEY COLLAR M 7 -UA5- 1

71 GAW-UZTZ6000 ROTATTRG SENSUR PLATE AR YR EE] T
22 GAW-021270A0 ROTATING MG HOLDER ASM. HAFVHGERE ¥ 1
23 GAW-021310A0 HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY ASM. Farh 91 -043 1
24 GAR-02132000 HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY Farh o7 =Y 1
25 GAW-62133000 HORIZONTAL FEED PULLEY PLATE Farh 97 -I4% :
Z6 GAW-02134000 HORTZONTAL FEED ITLER PULLEY FaIb o 37 -7 z
27 GAW-02135000 HORIZONTAL FEED IDLER SHAFT Fark 9y 3¥ 1
28 GAW-82136000 HORIZONTAL FEED MOTOR PULLEY Fayh 9E-37" -1 1
29 GAW-02137000 HORIZONTAL FEED SENSOR PLATE Fayb Pevi{k 1
30 GAW-02601000 TIMING BELT 243y A 4 I
k3 GAW-02605000 TINTNG BELT P EVZ AN AN I
32 GAW-(2606000 TIMING BELT EEEVL AN 1 i
33 GAW-02607000 TIMING BELT EIEVI AN 1 1
34 GAW-02621000 SCREW 33 1
35 GAW-02811000 ROTATING MOTOR My he-4 1
k] GAW-U2BT2000 HORTZONTAL FEED WOTOR Farh vE-i4 1
a7 GAN-028210A0 ROTATING SENSOR ASM. IS T A 1
38 GAW-028220A0 HORTZONTAL FEED SENSOR ASM, FIrMOEHIR i
39 GAW-01567000 SPACER AT -4 3
40 PA-1001026-A0 PIN CYLINDER (A2 VES i
Y| PJI-0460525-03 HOSE ELEOW T I
42 SB-1080002-00 SI1DE BEARING SRSV 2
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3V TR 20K 2
44 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PAEY M4 L=6 2
45 NY-6030002-8SC NHT M3 nyasyh M3X0.5 232 2
:X NH-8050002-8C RET W3 ToAFFIT H3R0 5 253 A
47 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 uyhrde M4X0. 7 232 2
48 NY¥-6080002-5C NUT M8 nyhrIs M8 232 1
49 RE-6600000-X0 E-RING § Bl 3pAv 6 1
50 RE-£600000-X0 E-RING 6 EN 447 6 2
51 SL-G030652-TX BOLT S ETEE LR 2z
52 S¥-8030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 aFArTHE A M3X0.5 L=6 2
53 SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 wehyTHE A M3X0,5 L=6 4
54 SL-6030892-TN SCREW ¥ AENIITHE B 2
55 $L-6030892-TN SCREW § b SNSRI HE A 2
56 SL-503089Z-TN SCREW ¥ R950IRTTTE Ab 2z
57 SL-6031042-TN SCREW ¥ 0 2PENYHITHE Ab 1
58 $L-6631092-TN SCREW 0 3ugArTIE Ab 4
59 SL-6031292-TN BOLT ¥ Ry TIE A 3
50 S1-60631692-TY SCREW b 2EnyhrTHE Ak 2
i3 SL-BU40892-TY BOLY FH EIRUIAITIR M z
62 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 20T b 2
63 SL-6041692-TX SCREW ¥ 2ekma 7R MhM4 L16 4
64 SL-6042592-TN SCREW ¥ b RRnIRaTIE A 1
65 SH-1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥733%" M3X0.5 L=6 1
i34 SL-604T042- TR BOLT A E VI S :
67 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FARY WIX0.5 L=3 2
68 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 }AEY M3X0.5 L=6 3
69 SH-8040402-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=4 }AZY M4X0.7 L=4 4
70 SH-8040402-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=4 PARY WAXO.7 L=4 4
71 SH-E0R08T2-TP SCREW W5X8 FARY UK B I=8 2
T2 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17,4X1.6 eI R E O3 yeE M8 1
73 W5-0820002-KXN SPRING WASHER M8 AR R MS 1



2. UNWINDING UNIT COMPONENTS

BAaa—w bEEA




REF. K0 _ NOTE _ PARTRO. | BESCRILIPTLON _________ LSS . S Qty_ _
I SL-6042092-TN  SCREW M4 L=20 0 2IXnYRITIE Ab i
2 GAW-022010A0 ZA FRAME ASM. ZATV-ho3 1
3 GAW-02201000 ZA FRAME ZATV-A (1)
4 SB-1050015-00  BEARING i1y ML) (2)
5 SB-1060009-00  BEARING A (2)
6 GAW-02204000 7ZA SHAFT § ZAYY7HS 1
7 GAW-02205000 ZA ARM ZA7-A 1
8 GAW-02206000 ZA DRIVE GEAR ZAV HT ¥ ¥ 1
9 GAW-02207000 ZA IDLER GEAR ZATAN 3% ¥ 1

10 GAW-022080A0 ZA ARM GEAR I. ASM, ZAT -h¥ ¥¥23 |
I GAW-02208000 ZA ARM GEAR S ZA7-A% ¥S i
12 GAW-02210000 ZA PULLEY M ZA7" -IM 1
13 GAW-02211000 Z4 SPRING ZAZT Dy 1
14 135-074056 ROLLER 2394 an 2
15 135-07504 WASHER AViytand ¥ i I
16 GAW-01309000 WINDING MOTOR PULLEY TENE-4T7 -} ]
17 RE-0400006-K0O E-RING 4 Eft 4+4Y 4 2
18 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef 4hAY 4 2
19 SL-6031092-TN  SCREW ¥ RYERYHITHE Ab 2
20 SK-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L=3 i
21 SH-8030312-TF SCREW M3 L=3 FA2¥ H3 L=3 2
22 SH-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 PA%¥ M3X0.5 L=3 2
23 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 bAZY M3X0.5 L=3 2
24 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAZY H4X0.7 L=4 2
25 GAW-02202000 ZA SHAFT L ZAYY7hL !
26 GAW-02203000 ZA SHAFT M ZAYY TN 1
27 GAW-02223000 ZA PIPE H ZAN {7 H 1
28 GAW-02226040 ZA HOLDER ASX. ZAZAR 73 1
29 GAW-022270600 ZA HOLDER BX ZARAAR BX 1
30 GAW-02228000 ZA BELT COVER ZAN BRI - 1
31 GAW-02229000 ZA HOLDER SPACER ZABAA An' ~F 1
32 GAW-02230000 ZA PIPE D ZAN 470D 1
33 GAW-02403000 DUMMY SHAFT 17 4 3=y 17 1
34 GAW-02604000 TIMING BELT EEVZ NS A 1
35 GAW-028150A0 UNWINDING MOTOR ASM. ¥ YyE-R23 1
36 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW AVALELE 0 1
37 GAW-02221000 ZA DIFFUSER ZAF 71-% 1
38 NM-B040001-5C  NUT M4 nyhrFah M4 1
39 SL-60306092-TN  BOLT 8 RIR0INITHE bb 3

40 GAW-02222000 ZA PIPE HOLDER ZAN 47" 548 1

41 SL-6031092-TN  SCREW 0 3930977 HE b 3

42 SL-6032092-TN  BOLT 3 H RIRNINITHE b i

43 SL-6041292-TN  BOLT +F RPRRIIITIE A 1
44 SL-6041292-TN  BOLT o yevhITHE A 2
45 SL-6042092-TN  SCREW M4 L=20 FOU RIXMIRITHE Ib 2
46 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3%9%X0.8 eS¥F 7z 4, 3X0X0.8 1
47 WS-0411002-XN  SPRING WASHER MR X 4,1X6,9X1.0 1



3. WINDING UNIT COMPONENTS
HE&EEFOI=w MEK




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NG, ... BESCRIPTION _____ . ___] vy A o fo . Quy_ _
1 SH-8040402-7P SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bA3ST M4X0.7 L=4 2
2 GAW-02301080 WINDING BASE COMPL. YEbUAT -2y 1
3 GAW-023020A0 WINDING SLEEVE ASM. YERIRY -7 23 1
4 GAW-023050A0 WINDING CLUTCH ASM, LRIV PSS E 1
5 GAW- 02308000 WINDING PULLEY YEpI7 ) 1
6 GAW-02309000 WINDING WOTOR POLLEY REANE S ] 1
7 GAW-02310000 WINDING BELT COVER RESTEND A J S 1
8 GAW-02321000 THREADING KNIFE AMAAZ 1
9 GAR-023220A0 THREADING PULLEY ASM, {MA57 -943 1

10 GAR-02323000 THREADING COLLAR T~ 1
[} GAW-072324000 RING BUSH Vbt 7 v 2
12 GAW-02325000 THREADIRG MOTOR PULLEY AMhE-47 =) 2
13 GAW-02326000 THREADING SENSOR BRACKET fhAr Ly IRKT ]
14 GAW-02327000 COUNTER KNIFE IF4RAR 1
15 GAW-02328000 COUNTER KNIFE COVER JFARARN - 1
16 GAW-02329000 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAARE A 1
17 GAW-02341000 THREADING WIPER {bRFyLn !
18 GAW-02342000 THREADING WIPER BKT {baF74nt BKT 1
19 GAW-02343000 THREADING WIPER JOINT {bRFULN I 2{vh !
20 GAW-02351000 NOZZLE SN ]
I3 GAW-02362000 NOZZLE VACUUN T A2 vk 1
22 GAW-02353040 NOZZLE PULLEY ASM, JATAT -0 1
23 GAW-02354000 NOZZLE SHAFT JARY S t
24 GAW-02355000 NOZZLE COLLAR R R I
25 GAW-02601000 TIMING BELT 4432 A b )
76 GAW-02603000 TIMING BELT L EST RN A 1
27 GAW-02602000 TIMING BELT LEEVZ ARG AN 1
28 GAW-D02613000 UNTON A-Tazty 1
29 GAW-02813000 MOVING KNIFE MOTOR M 9ARE-4 1
30 GAW- 02814000 BORBEN MOTOR 5E-4 1
31 GAW-028160AT NOZZLE HOTOR ASH. TXAE-H73 1
32 GAW-02823040 MOVING KNIFE SENSOR ASM, b EAREY R 1
33 GAW-02824040 NOZZLE SENSOR ASM. AT ReVE3 1
34 113-01405 PIN Ard ok by !
35 E2131-172-000 PC CENTER COLLAR PC &vihT- 2
36 GAW-01507000 SPAGER FI= Z
37 $5-2090640-TP SCREW TAIRY 2
38 CS-0800814-SH THRUST HOLBER ASM. D=8 W=8 2320y D=8 §=8 73 I
39 PA-1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER e yyvR 1
40 PJ-0460390-01 ELBOW A -7 IR 1
41 PT-30404056-04 ELEOW UNTON s 124v 1
42 SD-0550211-8P HINGE SCREW ¥ v3y D=5.5 H=2,1 1
43 NY¥-6030003-5C NUT N3 miRrF 9 M3 2
44 NM-6040001-S¢ NUT ¥4 nyRzFIL M4 1
45 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 nrhy3vh 11/64-40 1
16 RE-G300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF ZMAY 3 z
47 SL-6030692-TN BOLT 3 FIRnIHITHE Ab 3
48 SL-6030692-TX BOLT 0 3TRNTRITHE b 2
49 SL-6030692-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ RIRUIRITIE Ab I
50 SL-56030692-TN BOLT 0 RIROIHITER Ab 2
51 SL-60%0802-TN SCREW ¥ RIXOIHITIE Ab 2
52 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 0 IRNYRITHE A 3
53 SL-6031092-THN SCREW B 29FuIHITHE Wb 2
54 SL-6031292-TN BOLT b 2IRRYRITHE Ab 2
55 SL-6031292-TN BOLT ¥ RIRIRITHE Ab 3
56 SL-6031642-TK SCREW ¥ 2730737773 A 2
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FF 29RBIHITIE KD 2
58 SL-6041092-TN SCREW P F RIRNIRITIE AL 2
59 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 3 h 29FIRITHE Kb 2
60 SH-6030802-TN BOLT DYRFTHE A 2
61 SW-6044002-TP SCREW WyRFTIE Ab I
62 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M3X3 bAZy )
53 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 PAZYT M3X0.5 L=3 2
64 S-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PRRYT M4X0.7 L=4 2
65 C¥-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL IR IR Fafy-A(16) i






REF.RG ~_NOTE = PART RO, _ _ __ _____ DESCRIPTILION _______._ .1 S T S Qy
1 GAW-02803040 AW2 INT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, AWZ INTEN ¥23 1
2 GAW-02401000 SUPPORT BASE ¥y At -7 1
3 GAW-02402000 DUMMY BASE 17 & 3-8t =217 1
4 GAW-02403000 DUMMY SHAFT 17 ¥ 3-yy17 1
5 GAW-02404000 HOOK PIPE Iy A7 1
6 GAW-012405000 ROTATING BELT COVER FAE IR - 1
7 GAW-02406000 HORIZONTAL FEED BELT COVER 17 Fagih 9 Ahan - 17 1
8 GAW-02407000 CIRCUIT BOARD COVER IN VEN - 1
9 GAW-02408000 STUD FOFIII Ry 2

10 GAW-02408000 CIRCUIT BOARD BASE INYYAT -7 1
11 GAW-028970A0 DUMMY SENSOR ASM. PR Y] T
12 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER TEY LEALTY LA =T 4 i
13 B1405-012-000 CAP ey I
14 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW $-7 ThE 2
15 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yrEyn v 3
16 EA-9500BG2-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9yEnT R 150 5
17 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7 W 2097 1
18 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP Yoy -3 1
19 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP -7 %y 1
20 PJ-0320390-01  CONNECTOR YLAYA -7 % F 1
21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYATEYT M4X0.7 231 1
22 NM-8850001-SC  NUT M2.5 65239 2.5 1

23 SL-8030892-TN  SCREW ¥ 2ySuyAITHE b 3

24 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW ¥ 3 3T A 2

25 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT A E 1Yy by W A 4

26 SL-6031092-TN  SCREW 5 INIHITHE A 3

27 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 S A VEY V5 Vb s U AN 2
28 SH-6021002-TN  BOLT Deh7HE Ab M2 L=10 2
29 SM-6851602-TN  BOLT Myhr73E Ah M2.5 L=16 |
30 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 bAZY* M3X0.5 L=3 2
31 WP-0220301-3C  WASHER M2 v D 3 I 3L M2 2

32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 45 i 1 ) €) (U 1

33 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LI N R IN RV MG 2

34 WS-0210002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2 NI R R M2 2

35 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAER X M4 1
36 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASKER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N FE I F MG 2
37 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT 0 2AXRIBITHE A 2
38 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT ¥ b RPXUYAITHE Ab 4



5. HOUSING COMPONENTS

EVEEVEEENES
R

XX
AXAXX,

XA XXX
!.:0 o

{ fxzx
00, Yo




REF. N0 _ _NOTE = _PART RO, _ ___ ____ DESCRIPTLON _ ________.. LS S S Quy__
1 GAW-02521000 SOLENQID VALVE PLATE nBYR Y 1
2 GAW-028410A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, FOYYA IR 1
3 PJ-2100062-00  HALF UNION n-72zkY 1
4 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-71zgy 1
5 SL-4032591-SC  SCREW M3X25 FA' I3 BAZ M3X0.5 L=25 2
6 SL-4033581-8C  SCREW M3X35 PARTY b1
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YpAVE-Z I1 i5
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° .27
9 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE #1-7° .15

10 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak - avhe-3 2
1 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b -% IYhE-3 I
12 PJ-3010400-01 REDUCER by a-% 1
13 PJ-3030400-02  STRAIGHT UNION AM-b 2zdy 2
i4 PJ-3080600-04 Y UNION 7" FyFazAvr4 |
15 PJ-3080600-06  SPECIAL FORM BRANCH UNION ¥ {54 7 SvF 1zhVU4 2
16 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y {51 1zky 4 1
17 PJ-4010008-A0  MULTI CONNECTOR ThFIRHA 1
18 HX-0015000-04  CABLE CLIP k-7 4 207 1
19 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP -7 & 40y 1
20 SL-6031092-TH  SCREW I RrEnIRITHE b 2
21 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥h ITXOIWITHE A 3
22 GAW-028330A0 CPU-INT CONNECTING CORD ASM, CPU- INT#1054V4¥yh3 1
23 GAW-02834040 DRV-INT CONNECTING CORD ASK. DRV- INTF2 5472 v93 1
24 GAW-028360A0 SEND OUT MOTOR CORD ASM. U FE-RFAGILVIEYIR 1
25 GAW-028370A0 SEND QUT SENSOR CORD ASHM. VU ENP A VS bV P EAPEES 1
78 GAW-028380A0 LED ASH, LED73 1
27 161-21907 HOSE BAND AN Vb 1
28 F1001-003-0B0  FILTER ASH. T{hE- 23 1
29 F1001-003-000 FILTER CLOTH 4R~ RJ {1)
30 65210-120-000  FILTER TGP COVER F{ME-14 )]
31 F1005-003-000 RAIL FRAME A AN 97 (A) (1)
32 F1006-003-000 RAIL FRAME B Z74% 7 (B) (1
33 F1007-003-000  INNER FRAME TANE- ST (1)
34 F1008-003-000  STOPPER FRAME ARINT - yi (1)
35 F1009-003-000 END FRAME 74N~ 97 (n
36 F1010-003-000 SPRING FAM- AN (1
37 SH-4030501-8B  SCREW M3 L=56 FAT2FY M3X0.5 L=6 (18)
38 SM-4041001-8SB  SCREW M4 L=10 A' 3% M4 L=10 (2)
39 F1004-003-000 PIPE GRIP ISEVARE AN b 1

40 BT-1601061-Z0 TUBE Br=-RE-R bUA i

41 F96098-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFh- (4 1) 5

42 SL-4051001-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat a3y A7 ¥5X0.8 L=10 2

- 10 -



6. THREAD MEASURING UNIT COMPONENTS
BBl o=y R

-11 -



REF. KO NOTE _ PARCNO. . ... DESCRIPTION ____._ _... LSS S S Qty_ _
1 GAW-023610A0 THREAD MEASURING BASE A ASM. FUH YA -ZANR 1
2 GAW-02361000 THREAD MEASURING BASE A VAL ISR 1Y (0
3 GAW-01246000 KU SLEEVE Kuzy-7 (n
4 SB-1040015-00  BEARING any Iy ank {2)
5 GAW-02362000 THREAD MEASURING BASE B PR A8 -3B 1
6 GAW-02363000 THREAD MEASURING ROLLER SLEEVE YR Y-S0 =7 1
7 GAW-02354000 THREAD MEASURING FLANGE 798 315y 1
8 GAW-02365000 THREAD MEASURING SHAFT VAL M52 1
9 GAW-02366040 SENSOR SLIT ASM, I FEVERD IR 1

10 GAW-023880A0 THREAD MEASURING ARM ASM. AL TR YR 1
11 GAW-02365000 THREAD MEASURING GEAR PR T 1
12 GAN-02370000 THREAD MEASURING ARM PIN P Y7-Rk Y 1
13 GAW-02371000 SP HOLDER(11/64) 74 YSPEM {11/ 64) 1
14 GAW-02372000 SP HOLDER{1/4) 7R ¥SPEAR (1/4) 1
15 GAW-02373000 THREAD MEASURING COVER 795 yhnt - I
16 GAW-02374000 TUBE GUARD Fa-7 0 -} i
17 GAW-028170A0 THREAD MEASURING MOTOR ASM, P05 V- a3 1
18 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-24b7v31 B 1
19 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASM, A 44 F{bFany 43 1
20 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 2 {4F {PFINTE Y (1)
Z1 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING BALF FhFITIN 3 (n
22 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 44F AMFIVTTVH (n
23 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h43-¥ #5 (2)
24 G2301-309-DA0  THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFa9y 93 1
25 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1M Faryd ¥ {1}
26 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE a0y 98 4 {n
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-743 (2}
28 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {3¥3-¥ #3544 (1)

29 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING UPh-n AbFA-¥ MR (n

30 PA-0600504-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFyVva (1)

31 GAW-01248000 KU ROLLER Kin-3 1

32 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE BLBOW -2 1M 1

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.92

34 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y ZAYINVIS 2

35 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Fabtvy 3

36 HX-0015000-0F  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 577 R 99T i

37 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 YRFF M16X1.5 19a 1

38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n¥hrFy 11/64-40 1
39 NS-6660430-8P  NUT 1/4-40 oyRrHI 1/4-40 1

40 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ef 414y 4 1

41 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT B RIXRYRITIE AN 1

42 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT B RIXRYHITHE BB 2

43 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW B RIRDIBITHE A 1

44 SL-B030892-TN  SCREW I IR0 HITHE M 2

45 SL-6030882-TN  SCREW T RIRnIRITHE M 2

16 SI-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 RIRDIBITIE A 3

47 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 RREIRITHE 4

48 SM-00305801-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 F5Z23¥" M3X0.5 L=6 8

49 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT HIRITHE b 3

50 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 hAZY* M3X0.5 L=3 2
51 SH-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FAZY M3X0.5 L=3 2
52 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FAZY M3X0.5 L=3 2
53 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b3 b 2 4. 3X9X0.8 1

—12 —




7.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
HEA5 RS

1 GAR-028010B0 AW2 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD MAS ASM. AW2 CPURN yy0I3 1
2 GAW-028020A0 AW2 DRV CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, AW2 DRVEN ¥93 1
3 GAW-02831000 CPU-DRV CONNECTING CORD ASM. CPU-DRVFa9 540ty 1
4 GAW-028320A0 CPU-DRV POWER CORD ASM, CPU-DRVF' ¥ »)7¥v4% 1
] GAW-028350A0 AVP IF CORD ASM, AVP TFY2EY 3 1
] GAW-02839040 FAN MOTOR ASH. 7R3 1
7 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER L LN 1
8 SK-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 $52%3 M3X0.5 L=35 2
9 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 DEAYFIb M3 2
10 HX-0035400-0K  BASE SUPPORT Iy B - 8
11 WP-0320501-8SC  WASHER M3 b3¥ 3 3,2X7X0.,5 8
12 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 nEEH 3 3.1X6.8X0.7 &

- 13 ~




8. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
BB R

—

4__

@

3 \\:--/r

Nl

REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO, . _____ DESCRIPTION ________ _1 LS U T U Qty

1 GAW-025010A0 BOBBIN ASM. YK 4
2 GAW-02502000 BOBBIN CASE U yr-2 2
3 J1066-000-00A  HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER I.5MM oyhrE 9an ¥ 1.58M 1
4 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH WYHY B N - 1

- 14 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART XO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
i B hit) 2% E hit B NO AL " kO

BT-0400251-EB 10 T GAW-02222000 4 40 GAW-028170A0 12 17 SB-1040015-00 12 4

BT-0600401-EB 10 8 GAW-02223000 4 27 GAW-028210A0 2 37 SB-1050015-00 4 4

BT-0600401-EB 12 33 GAR-022260A0 4 28 GAW-028220A0 2 38 SB-1060009-00 4 5

BT-0800501-EB 10 g GAW-02227000 4 29 GAW-028230A0 6 32 SB-1080002-00 2 42

BT-1601001-20 10 40 GAW-02228000 4 30 GAW-028240A0 6 33 SB-1080005-00 2 43

B1405-012-000D 8§ 13 (AW-02228000 4 3i GAW-028270A0 g 11 SB-2300001-00 2 1

B3121-352-000 12 29 GAW-02230000 4 32 GAW-02831000 13 3 SD-0550211-8P 6 42

B3126-012-000 12 27 GAW-023010B0 6 2 GAW-028320A0 13 4 SL-4032581-5C 10 5

B3132-552-000 12 28 GAW-023020A0 6 3 GAW-028330A0 16 22 SL-4033591-8C 10 6

B3214-047-000 12 23 GAW-023056040 6 4 GAW-028340A0 10 23 SL-4061091-8C 10 42

GAW-02308000 6 5 GAW-028350A0 13 5 SL-6030692-TN 2 bl

CM-3002000-01 6 65 GAW-02308000 6 6 GAW-028360A0 10 24 SL-6030682-TN 4 34

CS-080081A-SH 6 38 GAW-02310000 6 Ki GAW-028370A0 10 258 SL-6030692-TN 6 47

GAW-02321000 6 8 GAW-028380A0 10 26 SL-6030692-TN 6 48

EA-9500B01-00 8 15 GAW-023220A0 6 9 GAW-028390A0 13 6 SL-6030692-TN 6 49

EA-9500B01-00 12 34 GAW-02323000 & 10 GAW-028410A0 10 2 SL-6030692-TN 6 50

EA-9500B02-00 8 16 GAW-02324000 6 11 G2301-309-0A0 12 24 SL-6030692-TN 8 25

E2131-172-000 § 35 GAW-02325000 6 12 G2301-309-000 12 25 SL-8030692-TN 8 38

ES509-603-000 10 41 GAW-02326000 6 13 G2302-309-000 12 26 SL-6030692-TN 12 41

GAN-02327000 6 14 G6210-120-000 10 30 SL-6030692-TN 12 42

F1001-003-0B0O 10 28 GAW-02328000 6 15 SL-6030892-TN 2 54

F1001-003-000 10 29 GAW-02329000 6 6 HD-0005700-0A 12 356 SL-6030892-TN 2 bb

F1004-003-000 10 38 GAW-02341000 6 17 HM-0008600- 10 13 7 SL-6030882-TN 2 56

£1005-003-000 10 3t GAW-02342000 6 18 HX-0015000-0B 8 17 SL-6030892-TN 6 bl

F1006-003-000 0 32 GAW-02343000 6 19 HX-0015000-0C 8§ 18 SL-6030892-TK 8 23

F1007-003-000 10 33 GAW-02351000 6 20 HX-0015000-0E 12 36 SL-6030892-TN § 24

F1008-003-000 10 34 GAW-02352000 6 21 HX-0015000-06G 8§ 19 SL-6030892-TN 12 43

F1009-003-000 10 35 GAW-023530A0 g 22 HX-0016000-04 i0 18 SL-6030892-TN 12 44

F1010-003-000 10 36 GAW-02354000 6 23 HX-0015000-0K 10 19 SL-6030892-TN 12 45

GAW-02355000 6 24 HX-0035400-0K 13 10 SL-6031042-TN 2 Bi

GAW-01246000 12 3 GAW-0236 1040 12 1 SL-6031092-TN 2 b8

GAW-01248000 12 31 GAW-02361000 12 2 J1066-000-00A i4 3 SL-6031092-TN 4 19

GAW-01309000 4 16 GAW-02362000 12 5 SL-6031092-TN 4 4]

GAW-01507000 2 39 GAR-02363000 12 8 NM-6030002-5C 2 45 SL-6031092-TN 6 52

GAW-01607000 6 36 GAW-02364000 12 7 NK-6030002-SC 2 46 SL-6031082-TN 6 53

GAW-021010A0 2 2 GAW-02365000 12 8 NM-6030003-SC 6 43 SL-6031092-TN 8 26

GAW-02102000 2 3 GAW-023660A0 12 9 NM-G030003-SC 13 8 SL-6031092-TN 10 20

GAW-021030A0 2 4 GAW-023680A0 12 10 NH-6040001-SC 4 38 SL-6031292-TN 2 59

GAW-02104000 2 5 GAR-02360000 12 11 NM-604000F-SC 6 44 SL-6031292-TN 6 b4

GAW-02105000 2 6 GAR-02370000 iz 12 NK-5040002-SE 2 47 SL-6031292-TN 6 &b

GAW-02 106000 2 7 GAW-02371000 12 13 NM-6040002-SE 8 21 S51L-6031642-TN 6 56

GAW-02107000 2 8 GAW-02372000 12 14 NM-G080002-8C 2 48 SL-6031692-TN 2 60

GAW-02111000 2 9 GAW-02373000 12 15 NM-6160511-SE 12 37 SL-6032092-TN 4 42

GAW-02112000 2 10 GAW-02374000 12 16 NH-6850001-8C 8 22 SL-6040882-TN 2 61

GAW-02113000 2 11 GAW-02401000 8 2 NS-6110350-SP 6§ 45 SL-6040892-TN 2 62

GAW-02114000 2 12 GAW-02402000 8 3 NS-6110420-8SP 12 38 SL-6040892-TN 12 46

GAW-02115000 2 13 GAW-02403000 4 33 NS-6660430-5P 12 39 SL-6040892-TN 12 47

GAW-02116000 2 W GAR-02403000 8 4 SL-6041042-TN 2 66

GAW-0211T0A0 2 15 GAW-02404000 8 5 PA-0600504-A0 1230 SL-6041092-TN 6 57

GAW-02121000 2 16 GAW-02405000 8 b PA-10010256-AD 6 38 SL-6041092-TN 6 58

GAW-021220A0 2 17 GAW-02406000 8 7 PA-1001026-A0 2 40 SL-6041292-TN 4 43

GAW-02123000 2 I8 GAW-02407000 8 8 PC-0124060-00 10 10 SL-6041292-TN 4 44

GAW-02124000 2 19 GAW-02408000 8 9 PC-0126010-00 10 11 SL-6041692-TN 2 863

GAW-02125000 2 20 GAW-02409000 8 1D PJ-0320390-01 8 20 SL-6042092-TH 4 1

GAW-02126000 2 21 GAR-025010A0 14 1 PJ-0460390-01 6 40 SL-6042092-TN 4 45

GAW-021270A0 2 22 GAW-02502000 14 2 PJ-04605625-03 2 41 SL-6042092-TN 6 59

GAW-021310A0 2 23 GAW-02521000 10 1 PJ-0460625-03 8 14 SL-6042592-TN 2 64

GAW-02132000 2 24 GAW-02601000 2 30 PJ-0460525-03 12 32 SL-6051292-TN 8 37

GAW-02133000 2 25 GAW-02601000 6 25 PJ-0460540-02 4 36 SI.-6061292-TN 16 21

GAW-02134000 2 26 GAW-02602000 6 27 PI-2100062-00 10 3 SL-6062002-TN 8 27

GAW-02135000 2 27 GAW-02603000 6 26 PJ-3010400-01 W 12 SH-0030601-8C 12 48

GAW-02136000 2 28 GAW-02604000 4 34 PJ-3010651-03 10 4 SH-1030601-SC 2 65

GAW-0Z137000 2 29 GAW-02605000 2 31 PJ-3030400-02 io 13 SK-1033501-8C 13 8

GAW-022010A0 4 2 GAW-02606000 2 32 PJ-3040405-04 6 41 SH-4030501-8B 16 37

GAR-02201000 4 3 GAR-02607000 2 33 PJ-3080600-04 10 14 SM-4041001-SB 10 38

GAW-02202000 4 25 GAW-02613000 6 28 PJ-3080600-06 10 1b6 SH-6021002-TN 8 28

GAW-02203000 4 26 GAW-02621000 2 34 PJ-3080800-01 16 16 SH-6030602-TN 2 52

GAW-02204000 4 6 GAW-028010B0 13 1 PI-4010008-A0 W17 SH-6030602-TN 2 B3

GAW-02205000 4 7 GAW-028020A0 13 2 SM-6030802-TN 6 60

GAW-02206000 4 8 GAW-028030A0 8 ] RE-0300000-K0 6 46 SM-6030802-TN 12 49

GAW-02207000 4 9 GAW-02811000 2 35 RE-0400000-X0 4 17 SM-6044002-TP 6 6!

GAW-022080A0 4 10 GAW-02812000 2 36 RE-0400000-K0 4 18 SH-G85I602-TN 8 29

GAW-02209000 4 11 GAR-02813000 6 29 RE-0400000-X0 12 40 SM-8030302-TF 2 67

GAW-02210000 4 12 GAW-02814000 6 30 RE-0600000-K0 2 48 SM-8030302-TP 4 22

GAW-02211000 4 13 GAW-02850A0 4 35 RE-0600000-K0 2 50 SH-8030302-TP 4 23

GAW-02221000 4 37 GAW-028160A0 6 31 S¥-8030302-TP 6 63

- 15 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

%5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i H_NO AE H N A H_ N Pryd B KO
SM-8330302-TP 8§ 3¢
SM-8030302-TP 12 6O
SH-8030302-TF 12 5l
SM-8030302-TP 12 52
SM-8030312-TP 4 20
SH-8030312-TP 4 21
SY-8030602-TP 2 68
SH-8040402-TP 2 69
SH-8040402-TP 2 70
SM-8040402-TP 4 24
SH-8040402-TP 6 1
SH-8040402-TP 6 64
SH-8040412-TP 6 62
SK-8040612-TP 2 44
SK-8050812-TP 2 71
38-2090640-TP 6 37
Wp-0220301-8C 8 3l
WP-0320501-8C 13 11
Wp-0430801-3C 4 46
WP-0430801-SC 8§ 32
WP-0430801-8C 12 53
WP-0641601-58C 8 33
WP-0841601-3C 2 72
WS-0210002-KN 8 34
WS-0310002-KN 13 12
WS-0410002-KN 8 3b
W5-0411002-KN 4 47
WS-0610002-KN 8§ 36
WS-0820002-KN 2 73
110-18603 iz 18
110-45002 12 20
116-45051 1219
110-456101 12 21
110-45200 12 22
113-01406 6 34
118-51102 14 4
135-07406 4 14
135-07604 4 16
137-44909 8§ 12
161-21907 10 27

- 16 —




B E

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 1998 JUKI CORP.
ABOASERETER, #i8T52E
AFiELZE

s

Ali rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI Bstast

HBLVERD, 2T
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDA-VYAPLERARDEOFEL{EETLENBYET,

% The description covered in this paris fist is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice
HIDA—Y YR ML, I98FI0EREOERUBTEELLLOTY.

# This paris list is edited in accordance wilh the product specifications as of October 1998.

98 « 10 Printed in Japan (E)




